## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AP Operations, LLC		108/19/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AmeriPark, LLC	
Street Address:	3200 Cobb Galleria Pkwy	
Internal Address:	Suite 299	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2570017	AMERIPARK
Registration Number:	2540956	AIR VALET
Registration Number:	3455961	VALET EXPRESS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)364-0126

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

rbennett@kkgpc.com Email: Correspondent Name: Richard H. Bennett 3495 Piedmont Rd NE Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Building 11, Suite 900 Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305 Address Line 4:

65042.1401 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard H. Bennett

TRADEMARK 900136191 **REEL: 004004 FRAME: 0330** 

Signature:	/Richard H. Bennett/	
Date:	06/12/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name change to Ameripark LLC from AP Operations, LLC#page1.tif source=Name change to Ameripark LLC from AP Operations, LLC#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004004 FRAME: 0331

# STATE OF GEORGIA

# **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

**NAME CHANGE** 

I, **Karen C Handel**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

# AP OPERATIONS, LLC

a Domestic Limited Liability Company

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 08/19/2008 changing its name to

# **AMERIPARK, LLC**

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on August 19, 2008



Karen C Handel Secretary of State

Heen CHandel

TRADEMARK REEL: 004004 FRAME: 0332

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF AP OPERATIONS, LLC

- The name of the limited liability company (the "Company"), which was organized under the Georgia Limited Liability Company Act, is "AP OPERATIONS, LLC."
  - The Company filed its original Articles of Organization on July 8,2008. II.
- The amendment adopted is to amend Article I of the articles of organization of the III. Company to change the name of the Company to "AmeriPark, LLC" so that, as amended, Article I is as follows:

" ARTICLE I.

The name of the limited liability company is AmeriPark, LLC (the "Company")."

DULY EXECUTED and delivered by the undersigned on August 8, 2008.

AP OPERATIONS, LLC

Name: Roger K. Patterson

Title: Member

SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS OIVISION

2008 SEP 10 PM 1: 39

7999070.1 7999070.2

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004004 FRAME: 0333

RECORDED: 06/12/2009